RECEIVED
Janet Schiel
7723 E Kettle Ct DEC 3 0 2016

Centennial, CO 80112-2648
COGCC

December 26, 2016

Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission
Attn: Jill Dorancy

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801

Denver, CO B0203

Re: Trinity Bay Oil and Gas, Inc.
COGCC Operator #10367

Dear Ms. Dorancy:

On October 26, 2016, I mailed via Certified mail, Form 37 to Trinity Bay Oil and Gas,
Inc. on behalf of myself and my two sisters, Linda Tallman and Marla Hindes. This
was requesting payment of our past due oil royalties for sales from December 2014
to September 2015, following many unanswered emails and phone messages left for
them. :

The Return Receipt was received back on November 3, 2016, signed by Beth Hayes
of Trinity Bay, as indicated by the enclosed copy. As of today, we have not received

any payment nor any correspondence of any kind from them.

Enclosed is Form 38 for myself and my sisters, copies of Form 37, of which a copy
was also mailed to you in October, and a copy of the US Postal Certified Mail Receipt.

Please contact me via the above address or by cell phone 303-868-7722 as to what
will be done next or if you need additional information.

Sincerely,

&Ma Sburl
anet Schiel




loby

State of Colorado
Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

This form may be submitted only by a payee legally entitled to payment from proceeds derived from the
sale of oil, gas, or associated products fram a well in Colorado. The payee is to complete this form {one
form per well), attach required documeniation and mail to: COGCC, 1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801,
Denver, Colorado 80203 or fax to: (303) 894-2109. COGCC will investigate the report and delermine
what aclion, if any, should be taken,

PAYEE INFORMATION
NAMEOFPAYEE! T anet Schel | PHONENO: | Bu3- QLK - 7722
ADDRESS: | 77722 /5 ANettle 4 | Fax:

city:| Cepntennigl | STATE|Co| 2P| G042 | E-MAILY j. Schield € comecoet] . neT
PAYEENUMBER:) [ § 7771
MINERAL INFORMATION

WELL NAWE: | Tox (/man 23-& | county:| Kiowa 06 ] |
QTRIQTR  SEC:  TOWNSHIP: RANGE:

"55’/\!(,0 A3 1838 ‘%SWEAPWUMBER: 05 -0} —~0baaD

NON-COMPLIANCE ISSUES NOT RESOLVED
(PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)

Required checkstub detail not provided:

iLate payment

Non payment

No interest paid on late payment e

No response to Form 37 inquiry 1/’/.

All pertinent documentation must be attached. This includes: completed
copy of operator contact Form 37, proof of mailing, response (if received
from operator}, redacted checkstub detail and any other documentation

necessary.



l_ Print Form B

)

R ca E‘Sr'\lw
State of Colorado DEC 3 0 2016

Qil and Gas Conservation Commission
1120 Lincoln sirect, Suile 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 {103) B04-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2108 @@GCC

This form may be submitted only by a payee legally entitled to payment from praceeds derived from the
sale of oil, gas, or associated products from a well in Colorado. The payee is to complete this form (one
form per well}, attach required documeniation and mail lo: COGCC, 1120 Lincoln Street, Suile 801,

Denver, Colorado 80203 or fax to: (303) 894-2109. COGCC will investigate the report and determine
what action, if any, should be taken.

PAYEE INFORMATION
NAMEOF PAYEE] [ nolge ~Tallman | PHONENO:| 770-354 - T 38 3 |
ADDRESS: | (5] & 41, Arpe. CF . | Fax:
CITY: @(Mﬁ STATE{(.0)| ziP:| 80634 | EmaiL] +[L o TFol ( eartblinislcom

PAYEE NUMBER:| LT &/ &
MINERAL INFORMATION

WELL NAME: ”Jg.{/ma.m 23~ COUNTY:| g Couvaby (6]
QTRIQTR  SEC: TOWNSHIP:  RANGE: '

s 43 /€S 45 W | APINUMBER: | 05 —0G/ - 062 2.0

NON-COMPLIANCE ISSUES NOT RESOLVED
{PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)

Required checkstub detail not provided:

Late payment

Non payment

No interest paid on late payment

No response to Form 37 inguiry P

All pertinent documentation must be attached. This includes: completed
copy of operator contact Form 37, proof of mailing, response (if received

from operator), redacted checkstub detail and any other documentation
necessary.



State of Colorado
Qil and Gas Conservation Commission

{_ Print Form

1120 Lincoln streel, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado B0203 {303) 884-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2105 Q;@GCC

FOR GFFICIAL USE ONLY

OEC 3 0 2016

This form may be submitied only by a payee legally entilled to payment from proceeds derived fram the
sale of oll, gas, or associated products from a well in Colorado. The payee is to complele this form {one
form per well), attach required documentation and mail fo; COGCC, 1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801,
Denver, Colorado 80203 or fax to: (303) 894-2108. COGCC will investigate the report and detarmine

what aclion, if any, should be faken.

PAYEE INFORMATION
nameof PAYEE] M g i1la thndes | pHONENO: [7)9 -G/} 365
ADDRESS: | [ 5oL Siimsed Place | Fax:
CY:| \_prrmavr STATEY Co)| 2tP:| /95| E-MAIL{ m hinole s @ceb.-- lomar . cor
PAYEE NUMBER] M4 /50
MINERAL INFORMATION
WELL NAME: | Ta//fmmdn 23-8L | county: H)yowa. O0bl

QTRIQTR SEC:  TOWNSHIP: RANGE:

[SZ:’*AJLJ A3 1585 %5\,\/{ APINUMBER: | 05 - 04/ ~ 06220

NON-COMPLIANCE ISSUES NOT RESOLVED

(PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)

Required checkstub detail not provided:
Late payment

Non payment

No interest paid on late payment

No response to Form 37 inquiry

All pertinent documentation must be attached. This includes

- completed

copy of operator contact Form 37, proof of mailing, response (if received
from operator), redacted checkstub detail and any other documentation

necessary.
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HVED
State of Colorado

Qil and Gas Conservation Commission DEC 30 st

1120 Lincok strest, Suite 801, Devver, Colorado BO203 (3033 5532468 Faw (303} 6242143
o
COGCe
RS

PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS - SALES VOLUME RECONCILIATION
PAYOR CONTACT FORM

M Yiis fom may e submilad only by 8 payse gty enttled to payment from procesds dedved from the sale of o, a5, or essociated

prosducts o 8 wall s Oofarsdn. The poyus is te complats Bis frm fone B por well} an submi i by the payor fasel

g the
payesigry . Qporator sddresses may ba found st tha COGCO website cngen state cous al DATABASE under the category NAME,
ADORESS AND FINANCIAL ASSURANCE. This form must ba submitted to the payar via cartified mel. tising Hhis form ta roquest
\itormaton witl not repiace the need for g fnpnoisl surdy,

PAYEE INFORMATION
NAME OF PAYEE:{ Tevne b Sebn e PHONE N0 {gggg -

ADDRESS: l’;‘ff;/‘ 25 f Lot ble 4 i FAX: f
onv{Cerseon o] ekl e sonal o[ el Ocermept.
stemmuna;{_ Coedllnede o ~fi, . llpavee numaggji TJE7 ’?ﬁ’zrw_,i

;) MiNEﬁAE INFORMIATION
.
WELL NAME: | TALLM AN 5] COUNTY:| [ (o Ofo f

QTRIGTR  SEC.  TOWNSHIP:  RANGE: e
P — APINUMBER: | 08 ~ Dl ~ 04 320

[cenw 235165 450 [ 220] R
REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS INFORMATION e pMEY g

Payeo should mark appropriate entries 1o show missing information required by CRE 34-G0-118.5. {Payee should i 2 {f;
also altach a copy of the checkstub with gi applicabie non-compliance delads noted.) iffi?j i f Ve W
The name, number, or a cembination of name and number that identifies the leasa, property., {“‘{(,L,(j M @
unit or well for which payment is being made.
b o ~ s {30{

Tie month snd year during which the sale ocourred, ¥
The total quantity of product sold attrfbutabie to such payment, inchuding the units of u;,..»{; o

y vy fYFTT O
measurement. ) . . vy U bh
The price received per unit of measurement. {Price per barrel in the case of ol and price per 5:;1 3 Iild ﬁ /J Z?f !

thousand cublc feet (FACF) or price per million British Thermal Units ("AMBTUY in the ¢ase of

o) | e’

The total amount of severance taxes and any other production taxes or levies applied to the R

ale. f‘ 3
sale é; / {im o3
The payee’s Interest in flie sale, expressed as a decimal and caleulated to at feast the sixth

decimal place. S ;) ; Z,Qf 5

The payee's share of the sale before any deductions ar adjustiments made by the payor or

The pajes's 1§77 bbl
identified with the payment. [ §<‘;§j€;}{} ) 1{ i

189 b
j &7 b

/ G bbb

e,

\

The payee's share of the salz afler any deductions or adjusiments masde by the payor or
fedmrified with the payment,

An address and telephone number from which additional information may be obtained and
guestions answerad,
Additional Information Reguested
[Rate: This section ashs for the edditional information poyee thay request under TIB{2.5] as canended By 38 1180, |
Written explanation of deductions or adiustments over which payer has conlrsl or information
(whether or not identifled with the payment), regarding:

eter catibration testing records Production reporting records e

PAVMENT GF PROCEEDS - PAVGE RESPONSE

The payo , respondad to this request BN e (O3]
as requared by CRS 34-60-118.5(2.5). (The payor must ;’espond within 80 days.} Wwe could nol provide
information concerning for the following reasons:

Name Contact Phone Number



FORM State of Colorado
37 Gil and Gas Conservation Commission
ey 1120 Lincoln strect, Suite 891, Danver, Colorado 80203 (303) B24-2100 Fax. (303) 604-2103
81710
PAYMENT GF PROCEEDS - SALES VOLUME RECONCILIATION
PAYOR CONTACT FORM

/Tiﬂs Tortr may te submitted only by a payoe Iogaliy entifad 1o payment o proceeds devived from the sa'e of of, gas, o sssosizied
progusts fom a wall b Colerade. The payee s o complete s fonm (an form per wall) and subest it to the payor sadag the
payment . Operstar 2ddresses may bo found at the COGCO welisite cogoe.siate ooug ol OATABASE under the calegony NAME,
ADDRESS AND FINANCIAL ASSURANCE. This form must be sulimitted 1o the payor via cantifiad mail, Usieg this fors 1o reguast

\information wili not replacs the need lor a Branciat audy.

PAYEE INFORMATION
NAMEOFPAYEE| [ ivnolm . 7 a ilrnae PRONENG: [ 7)1 5 57 7 =27 7|

ADDRESS: Lot 8 " Do, ¢ ot |l Fax EW
arv:| Syve efer | smnz:[(}i@ zm:@@@@ e = flfod 3 earit, f}rém L0

SIGNATUREL 7, 70 D dlrnonn lpavee Numaﬁnzlgj‘}” gggcg«ﬂ
f@;, Cfenth et fhen s MINERAL INFORMATION

WELLTAME: [ 2 //n By S ead g C’OUNW:I Hionia, O] E
QTRIQTR __ SEC:  TOWHNSHIP:  RANGE: . ,
[SEp A5 J5G  dEu]| PNMRER 05 06/ - 06 390

REQUEST FOR PAVMENT OF PROCEEDS INFORMATION e ey
Payee should mark appropriste eatriesto show missing information required by CRS 34.80-118.5, (Payes should i

also atfach a copy of the checkslub wilh o applicatie non-compliznce detais noled ) éi-‘?. et B{E w fwé
The name, number, or 3 combination of name and number thal identifies the lease, property, . I P eyt ﬂ-{:,‘é g
unit ar well for which payment is belng made.

(5 = ;
The month and year during which the sale accurred:’%ﬁ ¥ {:} o i_}...é( ‘{:‘%"? by
Fhe total quantily of praduct sold atiributable te sech payment, Including the uplts of V2 i}if!\‘f?i &

measuiement,

Vhae prices received per upit of mesasurement. (Price per barred in the case of ol and price por g} tfi} £ 5 f 6}35 {? j?}
thousand cubic feet {MCF) or price per mittion British Thermal Units (FRRMBTUY) in the case of

gas.) —— &;jg,gj /5 189 6Bl

The total amount of severance faxes and any other production taxes or fevies applied o the
sale,

H 2 N ¥ri i i,5§=
Llmts 18T Dbl
The payee’s Interest in the sale, expressed as a dechnal and caleulated (o at least the sixth 4

decimaiplaes. é}fj AT

The payee’s share of the sale before any deductions or adjustments made by the payor or

idontifiod with the payment. — a /E:;Q £ 5{

The payes's share of the sale alter any deductions or adjustments made by the pavor or
ideniificd with the payment.

7T
55;‘} é)f;é

' 7 b z?f.

L,

An address and teleghone sumber from which additional Information may be oltalned and
questions answered.
Additional Information Reguested
{Note: This sectinn asks for the ediitional infarmation pavee ny sequiest ander 110.(2.5) a5 smended hy BB 1180, }
Wiitten explanation of deductions or adjustiments over which payor has control or information |
(whether ar not identified with the payment), regarding:

Keter calibration {osting records e Production reporting records e

The payor, responded to this requeston e fdigie)
as required by CRS 34-60-118.5(2.8). {The payor must respond within 60 days.}y Ywe could nol provide
information conceming for the lollowing reasons:

Mame Contact Phone Mumbar



Print Form

FoRM State of Colorado

a7 Oil and Gas Conservation Commission
1128 Lincol street, Suite 804, Denver, Colorado 0203 (303) 5942100 Fox: [3G3) 63321005

Aow
Gli?f{
PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS ~ SALES VOLUME RECONCILIATION
PAYOR CONTACT FORM

”n:g:; form may be submiicd only by a payee logaly entitied o payment lrom proceeds derives From the safe of ¢il, gas, or assaclateg

produsls fom a well in Colorslo, Yhe payes 5 o compiate thiy fnmn {one form par

i} anmd sulbll B o e payor issuing tha
payment . Upsralor addresses may ba found af the COGCT websie coautslalncous of DATABASE undar the category NAME,
ADORESS AND FINANCIAL ASSURANCE. This form must be submitiod fo the payer vie cortifiad mait Using thig for to request
Unformation will not replace ha aeed for o Bnonelnd sued,

PAYEE INFORMATION
MAME OF PAYEE:Z:W Mavio . j_‘,:%;g vicdoa s PHONENG: | Fi0) ~fo 97 .. { Tnn ]

AOORESS: | [ 5040 _Durset [ace. || M EMM—M‘-KMT

Py Cotewsd v A e . MINERAL INFORMATION

A — 7 |
WELL NAME: f"’?’& Hvgem 23-2 ’ ccumv:{ @AA;; i, (O f
GTRIGIR  BEC:  TOWHSHIP,  RANGE: it NU%“ZBER'i YA &!
[SEf) 28 188 454 PRLOD-00/ 06 2

= REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS INFORMATION

3 IGNATURE:[ Maadn, ole i lipaves NUMBER:E;:; H 150

crv:| gy | staredrg] ze:| oz emand py hindes (& gl ~famer. Lo

Payes should matk apprepriate eatiies to chow missing informafion requuired by CRE 34-60-118 5, {(Payon should H;}é( ﬁf@ {;5 ey

Vecejvect

alse altach a copy of the checkstub with ali agplicatie s compliance details noted )
The name, numhber, or a combination of name and number that identitios the lease, property,
unit or wali f,%r wikcly paymant is being made,

TS A ; ' ¥
The month and year during which the sale ocourred. i‘?’ q}_fiww gjﬁi% fﬂ ert ?L,
The total quantily of product seld attributable to zuch paywsnent, inciuding the uniis of k{% éa ff}i{fwgw
measurament. ) . iDg Lot

The price received per unit of mensurement. [Price par barret n the case of oil snd price por m o0y

thousand cubic feet (MCF) ar price per mitllon Britlsh Thermal Units {“BIMBTL") In the case of
qas.} .

54 &
The total amount of severance taxes and any ofher production taxes or levies applied to the —_ ﬁ‘f;l oz
suls, . oo
The payee's interest in the sale, eupressed as a decimal and caloutated to at least the sixth 5»5 j R
decimai place, [—

The payee's share of the sale before any deductions or adjustinents made by the payor or H jg/é jﬁ";
dentified with the payment. T T e,

The payee’s share of the sale after any deductions or adiustments made by the payor or &3 fj*’?){;; :fé
identifiod with the payment. 7i=

An address and telephone number from which addional infermatinn may be obtained and

questions answered, f&/& o

Additional Information Requested
{éate: This section asks for the mdditional infor mation payie may vequest tudey T2 5 av eanended by HB F1A0. }
Written explanation of deductions ar adjustiments aver which payor s controd or information
{wiether or not identitied with the payment), regarding:

Meter calibration testing records Production reporting records JEST—

PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS - PAVOR RESPONSE

The payor, . responded to this requast on - e (diale)
as required by CRS 24-80-118.5(2.5). (The payor must respond within 60 tdoys.) Twe could not provide
information conecerming far the following reasons:

MNams Conlact Phone Nusmber

o 5

1G4 bhbls
1871 bbls
&7 bbls
185 bbis
151 bbis



B

RECEIVED
DEC 3 0 2016

COGCC

RS70407 § 4 i
ram@w@&w ,m% um»g m I MW W&m et wi

Cartified Mail Fes 43, 20 DM mu_n.
£ & Foess foheck bax, m&uwwww”ahﬂ&vrdjm@ N4
Exira Services & Feos M

! Rsturs Receipt {rerdeopy) s 0,00 -

{1 Retum Recelnt folectronic) N3 o £ S Posimark

[ Certifiod Atail Rostricted Dolivary  § Eimmimmwa%: ~. Hers

[ adtuit Signatura Required ..?%D.rﬁ@l %v

[T Adult Signature Restricted Delivery § ¥ 2l
Postaga $1.36 .

=i . )

5 1
Total Posiags And Fees _ n.nwem 0/26/2016
N $7.36 . .

?Dliz 1370 D00L 4780 5217

mmaﬂn:n_ﬁm.m# Bewy, Ol ¢ o, Tpe.

Sirogl and Apl Na., 6r PO B NE

5219 City  Rasken Plgan. 240 |

CHy, mhﬂm.m__nfme ! B

B Complete items

% Print your name and address on the reverse
se that we can return the card to you,

A,

O Agent
1 Adgresses

mﬁ:m:\cﬂ

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

%Mnmzmn y (Printed Name)

C. Date of Delivery

L es

1. Article Addressed to;

Teini .: U&A BMP%MH

5219 C : Bonk Fhuey

D.

Is delivery address diffierent from item 17 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

¥

H 10 o |
\.(CrSmuthn Vs/.dh\wr\e\m

I :_E______:_:_:

5590 9401 0150 5234 7839 Ok

2. Article Numbar (Trancfar frnm eonsinn tmh it

3. Sewvice Type
{2 Aduit Signature
T Adult Signature Restricted Delivery

3 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery

O Priority Mail Express®
3 Registered Mailt™
{3 Registered Mail Restricted

{1 Certified Mail® Delivery
2 Certified Mall Restricted Dalivery 3 Return Racaipt for
3 Collect on {Jelivery Marchandise

L1 Signature Confirmation™ |

J Insured Mail 2 Signature Confirmation
.M D u._ mu Hm um G ﬁ_ G ﬁ_ u.. rm .u m m nm m u._um | 3 _:mcawamgmm Restricted Defivery Restricted Defivery
; (over 5500}

+ PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

USPS TRACKING
RSO T

e

9590 9401 0150 5234 7439 Ok

;

o

A

Domestic Return Receipt -

ST,

} :mhad.m oaﬁr .

Bostige & Foa BT
N W7 i
a5 cnm—— wssssect
Lo (v

gy 1 T

ra .
T

United States
Postal Service

TNAS

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and 2IP+4% in this box*

TJaveT

(enternniel (O §91Z

S i £

*.A ettHe

h&nm,.,\,mah bclk .
o V[ B/2 006
e A

U R U B T AR e L I AL I e



Janet Schiel
7723 E. Kettle Ct.
Centennial, CO 80112

October 26, 2016

Via Registered Mail Return Receipt
Trinity Bay 0il & Gas, Inc.

5219 City Bank Pkwy, #210
Lubbock, TX 79407

Attn: L. Chuck Sammons

Gentlemen:

coPy

RECEIVED
DEC 30 2016

COGCC

Enclosed find Form(s) 37 from the Colorado 0il and Gas Conservation Commission

for:

Janet Schiel Owner #]5772
Linda Tallman Owner #LT618
Marla Hindes Owner #MH150

Pursuant to Colorado Revised Statutes 34-60-118.5 Subsection #7, this letter
provides notice to Trinity Bay Oil & Gas, Inc. (“Trinity Bay") for failure to make
timely payment of the proceeds of 2014 and 2015 royalty sales under Trinity Bay
operations for the months described on the attached Form 37. In accordance with
the terms of the Statute, Trinity Bay shall have 20 days after receipt of this notice in
which to pay the proceeds, plus any interest due thereon, or to respond in writing

explaining the reason for non-payment.

Sincerely,

Janet Schiel

Cc: Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission
Linda Tallman
Marla Hindes




RECEIVED |
0CT 81 2016
Janet Schiel
7723 E. Kettle Ct. COGCC

Centennial, CO 80112

October 26, 2016

Via Registered Mail Return Receipt
Trinity Bay 0il & Gas, Inc.

5219 City Bank Pkwy, #210
Lubbock, TX 79407

Attn: L. Chuck Samfnons
Gentlemen:

Enclosed find Form({s) 37 from the Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission
for:

janet Schiel Owner #]S772
Linda Tallman Owner #LT618
Marla Hindes Owner #MH150

Pursuant to Colorado Revised Statutes 34-60-118.5 Subsection #7, this letter
provides notice to Trinity Bay Oil & Gas, Inc. {“Trinity Bay”) for failure to make
timely payment of the proceeds of 2014 and 2015 royalty sales under Trinity Bay
operations for the months described on the attached Form 37. In accordance with
the terms of the Statute, Trinity Bay shall have 20 days after receipt of this notice in
which to pay the proceeds, plus any interest due thereon, or te respond in writing
explaining the reason for non-payment.

Sincerely,
anet Schiel
Cc: :Eolorado:Oiland:Gas Conservation Commission....

Linda Tallman
Marla Hindes



] Pring Form I

State of Colorado

Qil and Gas Conservation Commission ;
1120 Lincoln street, Sulte 801, Denver, Colerado 80203 {303) B94-2100 Fax: {383) 894-2109

0CT 31 2016

PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS ~ SALES VOLUME RECONCILIATION
PAYOR CONTACT FORM

This form may be submitted only by & payee tegally entitled 1o payment from proceeds derived from the sale of oil, gas, or associated

products from a well in Calerade, The payoe is o complete this form {one fanm per wall) snd submit it o the payor issaing the
paymant . Operator sddresses may be found al the COGCC websile coner. siate cous 81 DATABASE under the catogery NAME,
ADDRESS AND FINANCIAL ASSURANCE. This form must be submilted to the payar via certifed mail. Using this form to request
information wil not replace the neesd for a Bnancial audit,

PAYEE INFORMATION
NAME OF PAYEE:! Tmned Setbiie b PHONE NO: !333 mg’égﬂ;f?z.a_«[

ADDRESS: (772 % (= J4e ++]e CF. I1 Fax: i %

arv:|Centernnia STATE;@ zm:[ $01a|| EMAILY [, Schield comespt. 1T
SIGNATURE] Mﬁﬁﬁuﬁ lipaver NUMBER:‘ JE7 T

MINERAL INFORMATION

WELL NAME: [TA:,L,m:ﬁau 43-F| lcounty:] Koo 061 ]

GTRIQTR ~ SEC: TOWNSHIP:  RANGE:
- g APINUMBER: | U5 ~D{al— 06 2 aa
[Senw 23 185 454 | 6220

REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS INFORMATION e f\,fg Ve
Payee should mark appropriate entries 1o show missing infarmation required by CRS 34.60-118.5. (Payee should
atso atiech a copy of the checkstub with all 2ppiicatie noa-compliance detels noted. yE CELV
The name, number, or a combination of name and number that identifies the lease, proparty, ¥y ??f’l 6:

unit or well for which payment is being made. . 0{
The mom{asand year during which the sale asceurred. % v/’y “'é’\/ }/ Ve ¢

The total quantity of praduct sold attsibutable to such payment, including the units of _ - é
measuremant. . - é‘)é
The price received por unit of measuremant. {Pricoe per barrel in the case of oil and price per r?? a tf lj / é?f ¢

thousand cubic feet {MCF) or price per miltion British Thermal Units (“MMBTU") in the case of

197 bl
gas.) S 51 /} 15
The total amount of severance taxes and any other production taxes or levies applied to the . é’ !? é é*

safe. 4 i/w}‘j .
The payee's Interest in the sale, expressed as a decimal and calculated to at least the sixth /f’ g% b ’ff?
decimat place. I fz,ﬁjé
The payee's share of the sale before any deductions or adjustiments matle by the payor or } g 7 éfgf

tified with th t.
tdentifiad wil e paymen }o’)_/&ﬂ i L{
The payee's share of the sale after any deductions or adjustments made by the payor or
dentified with the payment.
A aekidress and telephone number from which additional information may ie obtained and
questions answerpd,

Additional Information Requested

[Hote: This section asks for the additional information payee may request under 118.(2.5) as amended by HE 1180 |
Written explanation of deductions or adjustments over which payor has controtl or information |
(whether or not identified with the payment), regarding:

Meter calibration testing records Production reporting records e

PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS - PAYOR RESPONSE

The p , responded to this request on . {tdG1E)
as requ:red by CRS 34-60-118.5{2.5), (The payor must respand within 60 days.} Wwe could not provide

information concerning for the following reasons:

MName Contact Phone Number



Form 37 Page 2

REQUEST FOR SALES VOLUME RECONCILIATION INFORMATION
Payee should provide information at appropriate eniries to request information regarding sales volume

reconciliation.

MINERAL INFORMATION

WELL NAME: [ ; COUNTY: | |
GTRIOTR " SEC T TOWNSHIP: RANGE:

l ] AP NUMBER: [ !

ThE PEYEE Tequests Wie payor 16 provide 4 TeCGHCHTANGH BEIWEER TS Folowwy Volmes:

GAS  OlL

The month and year during which the sale oecurred

Volume reported as produced

Volume reported as sold -

Volumes shown as produced/saold do not agree with:

Volume reported to the COGCC -

Volume reported to another government agency

Other information for sales reconciliation {specify request}

SALES VOLUME RECONCILIATION - PAYOR RESPONSE

The payor, , responded to this request on S
{date}. Produced volumes from this wellflease are higherfiess than the sales valumes from this welllease

for the fullowing reasons: ’

Percentage of difference
attributed to this cause,

_BAS ol

Shrinkage during transport.

Used for compression during transport.

Line loss or fuel use from the gathering line during transport.

A portion of the natural gas was vented or flared or used as fuel
during transport.

Contractual overages or underages fram previous months were roctified
during this sales perlad.

Sold by others.

Other (Please Specify): e

The gas meler(s) at this well site or lease was last calibrated on? e

The gas meter{s) at the sales point was last calibrated on?

CERTIFICATION

thereby cerdify that the information provided on this form is, 1o the best of my knowiedge, true, correct
antd complele,

Payor's Representalive Date



Print Form

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

State of Colorado OCT 31 2006
Oil and Gas Conservation Commission
1120 Lincoln stroat, Suite 801, Denver, Colorzde 80203 (303) 834-2100 Fax; {300} 834.2109

= S g
PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS - SALES VOLUME RECONCILIATION
PAYOR CONTACT FORM

This form may be submilled only by a payee Jegally entiled to payment lrom proceeds derived [rom the sale of ofl, gas, or asscciated

products from a wel in Colwrado. The payes s to complete this foem {one form per well) and submit B o the payor ssuing the
payimont . Opearalor addresses may bo fund at the COCCC website gonon slate cnus 2t DATABASE under the category NAME,
ADDRESS AND FINANCIAL ASSURANCE. This form must be subwritted 1o the payor via certified mait. Using this form o requast
information will nol replace the need for a financial audit,

PAYEE INFORMATION
NAMEOFPAVEE] [ inele . ~J a llrnan PHONENG: [P 7). 357 -7 24 F

ADORESS: | (ot & L Aye, (-, || rax i |

crv [ Greeler [ STATE{ CO| 2p:|gue3y]| Emal]i- [l el O earth leple . cOM

SIGNATURE],~7% . 7 cmpblrncton. ) [PAYEENUMBER:]‘L’E’ fod B [
o, O st oy atd . MINERAL INFORMATION

WELLNAME: [Ta//mar 23 -3 [comnv| &) o, oG/ |

QTRIQTR SEC: TOWNSHIP: RANGE: -
= ] APl HUMBER: - - £3
[SENK 42 /85 454 R 105 067 - 06239
REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS INFORMATION 3 Meuer

Payen should mark approprale entries 1o show missing information required by CRS 34-60-118.5. {Payee should

afso allach a copy of the checkstub wilh all applicable non-compiiance delails noted.) Q = g:zi?g‘}j 4

z:;i r::r:;zi]r;ur:iwb;z‘;;;r;;::::?:22?“;!;::\: and number that ldentifies the loase, property, Aﬁ i ;e(-?_i.- T
The montl’g':%?d year during which the sale occurred.jf( i {3 v & Q{M C% Oy

The tetal quantity of product sold attribetable to such payment, including the units of F¥i U’ﬁﬂi &)
measurement. )

The price racelved per unit of maasurement. {Price por barrel In the case of oil and price per ;} /@‘}ﬁf 5 [ q?f é é'é

thousand cubic feot {MCF) or price per million British Thermat Units [“MMBTUY) in the case of é)é
gas.) — Y / zuis 187 bbb/
The total amount of severance taxes and any other production taxes or fevies applied to the . d .
sale, {&jzﬁjﬁ gﬁ'}’ éé‘é*f;
The payee's interest in the sale, expressed as a declimal and calculated to at least the sixth ‘¢ ) 5 535
decimal place, N L}/&e)i’f} / X ’
The payee’s share of the sale before any deductions or adjustinents made by the payer er

identified with the payment, f.:; /QG ‘“‘f / (?7 b 'Joj;

The payee's share of the sale after any deductions or adjustments made by the payor or
identified with the gayment.

An address and telephone number from which additional information may be obtained and
questions answered.
Additional Information Requested

INate: This section asks for the additional information payee may request under 118425} as amended by HB 1184, ]
Written explanation of deductions or adjustmenis over which payor has centrol or information ,
(whether or not identified with the payment), regarding:

Meter calibration testing records Production reporting records

PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS - PAYOR RESPONSE

The payor, . responded to this request 6N e (diale}
asg required by CRS 34-60-118.5(2.5). {The payor must respond within G0 days.) iwe could not provide
Information eocneeming for the following reasons:

Name Contact Phone Number



Form 37 Page 2

REQUEST FOR SALES VOLUME RECONCILIATION INFORMATION

Payee should provide information at appropriate entries to request information regarding sales volume
reconciliation.

MINERAL INFORMATION

WELL NAME: | COUNTY: | !

QTRIGTR ~SECG:  TOWNSHIP:  RANGE:
l AP! NUMBER: | l

Ifie payee TeqUEsls the payor [0 pIeVIde a reconGRIaon DEIwWeen 1He Nowing vormes.
GAS OlL

The month and year during which the sale eccurred

Volume reported as produced

Volume reported as sold

Volumes shown as produced/soid do not agree with:
Volume reported to the COGECC
Volume reported to another government agency

Other information for sales reconciliation (specify request)

SALES VOLUME RECONCILIATION - PAYOR RESPONSE

The payor, . respended to this request on [O————
(date). Produced volumes from this welilease are higherfless than the sales volumes from this wellllease

for the following reasons: :

Percentage of diflerence
attributed fo this cause,

GAS . ol

Shrinkage during transport.

Used for compression during transport.

Line loss or fuel use from the gathering line during fransport.

A portion of the natural gas was vented or flared or used as fuel
during transport,

Contractual overages or underages from previous months were rectified
during this sales period.

Sold by others.

Other (Please Specify):

The gas meter(s} at this well site or lease was last calibrated on?

The gas meter(s} at the sales point was last calibrated on?

CERTIFICATION
| hereby certify that the information provided on this form is, to the best ef my knowledge, true, earrect
and complele.

Payor's Representative Dale



. Pr%nt Form

State of Colorado

Ol and Gas Conservation Commission
1128 Lincodn streel, Suite 801, Danver, Colorado BO203 {303) 834-2108 Fane: (303} 834-2109

PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS - SALES VOLUME RECONCILIATION
PAYGR CONTACT FORM

This lerm may be submilied only by a payee legally entitiad 1o payment from proceeds derived from the sale of ofl, gas, or associated
products from 2 wall in Calorado. Yhe payse is to complete this form {one form par well} sad subweit i 1o the payer issulng the
payment . Operalor addvesses may be found at the COGOU websile gogon siata.co.us al DATABASE under the cologory NAME,
ADDRESS AND FINANCIAL ASSURANCE. This form must be submilted fo tha payor via cetified mail. Using this form to requost
inforration wit not replace the need for a financial audit.

PAYEE INFORMATION
NAMEOFPAYEEY AA 4 vlp . LM irlay / PHONE NO: [ 777G o B/ - § B
AODRESS: | [ 55005 Sumset POfece- || fax: | |

orv:| Larmai- | STAYE:@ 20| 1057 EMAL, py hind e s (2 @alH —/amar. Lom

SIGNATUREY U gl s Sple v ||pavee numseR{ M 2h 150 |
fé%«g éﬁmf Nhes k.. MINERAL INFORMATION

WELL NAME: @”mﬁ“” ot P | ] COUNTY:‘ 9&{ Y787 o6 l
QTRIQIR _ SEC: TOWNSHIP:  RANGE:

I%F’&JUJ 92 [T ‘fgwl AF[NL}MBERZl 95——-8{2/-‘9({,;&{}{
REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS INFORMATION

Payee should mark sppropriate entries to show missing information required by CRS 34-60-118.5. (Payee should ,,?{— ﬁgf & b} o4

also atlach a copy of the checksiub with ail applicable non-compliance details nated.}
The name, number, or a combination of name and number that identifies the lease, property,
unit or well fgr which payment is belng made,

Py .
The mant!i' and year during which the sale occurred.}ﬁ’ V’j Q% m ?#

The total quantity of product soid aftributable to such payment, inchuding the units of
measurement.

Fiy {j,ufﬁé}"?’iw

The price recelved per unit of measurement. (Price per barrel in the case of oil and price per m U‘y’)m 5 v

thousand cubic feet (MCF) or price per mitiion British Thermat Units (“MMBTU") in the case of
5.} R

The total amount of severance taxes and any other production taxes or levies applied to the
sale,

decimal place,

The payee's interest in the sale, expressed as a decimal and calculated to at ieast the sixth Lf jzgf 5

a/a0iz (91 bbls

JE4 bbis

The payee's share of the sale before any deductions or adjustiments made by the payor or {O/é”& f5 ig ‘? ‘é’-’bu]ﬁ

fdentified with the payment. "

The payee's share of the sale after any deductions or adjustments made by the payor ar C?/Zéf 5 ! g 5 bb!’.ﬁ

identifiad with the payment,

An address and telephone number from which addilienal information may be obtained and fol/cg & j g fg (2 b&!ﬁ

questions snswered.

Additional Information Requested

[Nete: This section usks for the additianal information payee may request under 118.(2.5) as amended by RB 1180, ]
Writtern explanation of deductions or adjustments over which payor has control or information |

{wheiher or not identified with the payment), regarding:

Meter calibration testing records Production reporting recovrds e

PAYMENT OF PROCEEDS - PAYOR RESPONSE

The payoar, , responded to this request BN eremmoesenn {J1E)
as required by CRS 34-60-118.5(2.5). {The payor mus! respand within 60 days.) lwe could not provide
information concerning for the following reasons:

Name Conlact Phone Number



Form 37 Page 2

REQUEST FOR SALES VOLUME RECONCILIATION INFORMATION

Payee shauld provide information at appropriate entries to request information regarding sales volume
teconciliation,

MINERAL INFORMATION

WELL NAME: | || counrvi| |
QTRIGTR SEC: TOWNSHIP:  RANGE:
| | AP numBER: | |

The payee requeststhe payor to provide a reconcihation belween the Tollowing valumaes:
GAS OlL

The month and year during which the sale occurred

Volume reported as produced

Valume reported as soid .

Valumes shown as produced/sold do not agree with:
Valume reported to the COGCC

Volume reported to ancther government agency

Other information for sales reconciliation (specify request)

SALES VOLUME RECONCILIATION - PAYOR RESPONSE

The payor, , responded to this request on B —
{date). Produced volumes from this weilllease are higherfless than the sales volumes from this welllease

for the {oHowing reasons: -

Percentage of diference
alizibited 1o this cause.

L CT. L J— | |
Shrinkage during transport.

lised for compression during transport.

Line loss or fucl use from the gathering line during transport.

A portion of the natural gas was ventad or flared or used as fuel
during transport,

Contractual overages or underages from previous months were rectified
during this sales period.

Sold by others.

Other (Please Specify):

The gas meter(s) at this well sife or lease was last calibrated on?

The gas meter(s} at the sales point was last calibrated on?

CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the information provided on this form is, to the best of my knowledge, true, correct
and complete.

Payor's Representalive Date



COGIS - Monthly Well Production

PRODUCTION DATA REPORT - 4 GIS
APL#: 05-861-06220 Location:  (SENW 23188 45W 6
Field: BUSCADERO Fiald Code: 17900
Facility Name: |[TALLMAN Faciity #:  123-2
Operator Name: |ENDEAYOR ENERGY RESOURCES LP |Operator #: | 10616
PRODUCTION YEAR: All
Ol Water [Water(psig)
BOM [Produced |Sold | _Adj.  |EOM [Gravity | Prod  |Thg. |Csg.
. " Well |Days . . (as
Year |Month | Formation  |Sidetrack Status |Prod Product GAS o @agz;d {psig)
Prod | Flared |(Used [Bhrinkage [Sold | BTU op. & Thg. |Cag.
1909 | Jan MISSISSIPPIAN 00 PR | 20 ggl,j 184 166 188 181 37.0
1999 | Feb MISSISSIPPIAN 00 on | 28 {jg;lm: 183 1581 188 135 50
1990 | mMar MISSISSIPPIAN o0 PR |28 | ;DS%I:: 135 179 187 127 37
1G99 Apf MISSISSIPPIAN ao PR 10 Qgi‘-j 127 i74 etak]
1999 | May MISSISSIPPIAN 06 PR | 31 “ 2?5”-.> 301 158 377 B2 35.0
1000 | Jun MISSISSIPPIAN 00 PR |30 | ;2{”.:» B2 174 189 &7 35.9
1999 | Jul MISSISSIFRIAN 00 PR | 31 g;);lj 67 172 239
1909 | Aug MISSISSIPPIAN 00 PR 31 - gif 238 78] 180 225 36.5
1000 | Sep |MISSISSIPRIAN) 4 PR |30 | g;l: 225 165| 193 197  36.9
1909 | Oct MISSISSIPPIAN 00 PR | 31 “ glj 197 175] 185 187 3589
1990 | Nov MISSISSIPPIAN 00 PR |30 | & 30;!:: 177 166] 175 168 37.3
1009 | Dec MISSISSIFFIAN o PR | 31 nglj 168 151] 184 135 31.9
5000 | Feb MISSISSIPPIAN 00 R |20 Gg;ﬁﬂ-: 291 151 181 261 358
5000 | Mar MISSISSIPPIAN o0 PR | 31 mi{j 261 181} 188 554 178
2000 | Apr MISSISSIPPIAN aa PR | 29 &‘?;If 254 161; 188 227 38.1
2000 | May MISSISSIPPIAN a0 er | 31 c 30;’W> 227 134} 189 172 375
2000 | Jun [MISSISSIPRIANE oy PR {30 | g'j: 172 113| 187 o8l a7
i ~ >
ho0o | Jui  MISSISSIPPIAN o or | 31 @;:’;i f o8 142 590
2000 | Aug MISSISSIPPIAN 0o PR 31 ﬁ;):i;: 240 145) 1B6 189 36.9
2000 | Sep MISSISSIPPIAN 00 PR |30 | o givb 189 1351 186 148 36.2
2000 ¢ Oct MISSISSIPPIAN 00 PR 21 {ggﬂ“;; 148 143 201
2000 | Nov MISSISSIPPIAN 00 PR ag Gg';: 281 92 1 192 36.1
2000 | Dec MISSISSIPPIAN a0 PR 31 Gg:[;:v 162 119 184 127 177
MISSISSIPPIAN Cit-=| 127 1261 188 55 362
2001 ¢ Jan 00 PR 31 Gas -»




Gag >

i

2012 | Aug |MISSISSIFRIANL or | 31 ggsj 102 87 189 az;s
2012 | Sep [VISSISSIPPIANG o or | 30 G;ﬂj 189 g2| 191 80} 3585 gg
2012 | Oct [VISSISSIPRIAN pR | 31 %gsj o0 100 190 is
013 | Noy [MISSISSIPPIAN| 0 pr | 30 ng 180 91| 190 o1f 378 %1
o012 | Dac |[WISSISSIPPIAN o PR | 31 Qg;ij *H 105 196 2{}5
2013 | Jan [MISSISSIPPIAN) 44 er | a1 {Eglj 198 78 274 71
0013 | Fep |MISSISSIPPIAN] oo or | 28 @gsﬁ:: 274 87{ 189 1720 379 E;
5013 | mar [MISSISSIPPIANE 44 bR | 3 Ggl; 172 102 274 3?3
2013 | Apr [MWSSISSIPRIANG o4 pr | 3n Sag;s: 274 91| 189 176) 352 %J
2013 | may |WISSISSIPPIAN] PR | 21 Ggsj 176 90 266 gg
5013 | Jun MISSISSIPPIANL o PR | 30 @glj 266 59 192 133] 355 2@7
0013 | Ju [MISSISSIPPIAN) 4 pr | 3t ﬁao;x“j 133 80 213 2_9
2013 | Aug [MISSISSIFPIAN| 4, or | 31 a?i; 213 75 190 o8 350 ?3
2013 | sep [MISSISSIPPIAN| 5 or | 30 @glj 98 58 153 44
2013 | oct [MISSISSIPPIAN pr | 31 Ggs: 153 107| 185 75] 335 ?3
2013 | Noy [VISSISSIPPIAN o PR | a0 Gg{j 75 105 180 gg
0013 | Dec [MISSISSIPPIANT . ﬁggj 180 48 228 ??
o014 | jan [MISSISSIPPIANG o PR | 31 ngj 228 g2; 182 138 366 a;r of 0
o014 | Fen |WSSISSIPPIAN o PR | 28 Gg;:j 138 77 215 f,?
o014 | war [VISSISSIPPIAN) o4 PR | 31 @g!j 215 100] 187 126! 369 gg 0 o
o014 | Apr MISSISSIPPIAN, or | 30 ggij 128 g5 223 %1 0 0
2014 | May [MISSISSIPPIANG g er | 31 :gs: 223 61{ 189 g5[ 358 Zf %o é}
0014 | un IVISSISSIPPIAN] o) er | 10 Gg|:: 95 100 195 ?5 :é} 50
ao1a | Jui [VISSISSIPPIAN o, er | 3t @gzr 195 B8 283 9;3
2014 | Aug [WSSISSIPPIANG 4 PR | 31 Ggﬁss: 283 871 185 185) 36.0 {93
2014 | sep [MISSISSIPPIAN] 4 bR | 30 *:;;glj 185 107! 188 104] 367 gg
og1a | Ot |[MISSISSIPPIANG o or | a1 ;Jsél_j 104 103 207 ??
h014 | Nou |VISSISSIPPIAN] g PR | 30 gf"f 207 B4 291 ?g
o014 | pec [MISSISSIPPIANE 40 bR | 31 gﬁ;f 291 8| 187 162] 352 ?g
2015 | Jan [MISSISSIPPIANI bR | 31 Ggsf 162 25 187 ;?
o015 | Fop [VISSISSIPPIAN o PR | 28 Ugli 187 g7| 191 93] 335 8?
0015 | tar [MISSISSIPPIAN) 4, bR | 31 {;Sn: a3 97 180 ?ﬂa
2015 | Apr MISSISSIPPIANT 4 PR | 30 Ggiﬂ-: 190 90| 187 g3| 350 g})
2015 | May [MISSISSIPPIAN] g PR | 31 93 g5 188 93




2015 | Jun MISSISSIPPIAN 00 PR a0 @;ﬂgj 188 85 187 85 6.2 g:?
5015 | Jul MISSISSIPPIAN 0 PR a4 ngf“: &6 g4 180 593
2015 | Aug MISSISSIPPIAN a0 PR 31 {3;?;!»? 180 93 273 ;3
2015 | Sep MISSISSIPPIAN oo PR | 30 @gl_j 273 8% 185 173 338 ?EJ
2015 | Nov MISSISSIPRIAN a0 si Geosﬂaj 228 228
2015 | Dec MISSISSIPPIAN 00 3| _ﬁglmj 228 228
2016 | Feb MISSISSIPPIAN 00 S| ggf 228 228
2016 | Mar MISSISSIPPIAN a0 S| 0 - Qil - 228 298 ) U
#/E - it 0
MISSISSIPPIAN Oif-={ 228 228 G 0
2016 § Apr 00 St it Crarg a a8
2016 | May KMISSISSIPPIAN 00 prR | 23 Pil ->f 228 105 180 143 359 1{=15 ] Q
Gas > b o i
5016 | dun MISSISSIPPIAN 00 PR 14 Gg!~: 143 a5 238 ‘lggy g? 60
2016 | Jul MISSISSIPPIAN 00 PR | 31 gg'j‘ 238 129 188 179 35.7 1%2 é) GG
2016 | Aug MISSISSIPPIAN o PR | 31 Gaosll~j 178 122 3 15; C? {}O




